between the first day of M a y and the twenty-seventh day of J u n e in the year of our Lord 
one thousand eight hundred and sixty-five it is agreed as fol lows:— 

1. That the Colony of Victoria shall pay over to the Colony of New South "Wales 
on or before the first day of February next the sum of six thousand eight hundred 
pounds (£6,800) for the duties collected by Victoria on behalf of New South W a l e s from 
the first day of May to the twenty-seventh day of J u n e in the year of our Lord one 
thousand eight hundred and sixty-five and that such payment shall be a final settlement